# \$40.00 24167

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REZsolutions, Inc.		12/22/1986	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pegasus Solutions Companies
Street Address:	30 Old Rudnick Lane
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Dover
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19901
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2416776	RESOLUTIONS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 214.999.4682/3000

 Email:
 ip@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP/Lisa Hemphill

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street
Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-4761

EY DOCKET NUMBER: 129041-3001
F SUBMITTER: Lisa R. Hemphill
/Lisa R.Hemphill/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003787 FRAME: 0652

900107967

Date:	06/03/2008

# Total Attachments: 3

source=REZSOLUTIONS owner name change to Pegasus#page1.tif source=REZSOLUTIONS owner name change to Pegasus#page2.tif source=REZSOLUTIONS owner name change to Pegasus#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003787 FRAME: 0653

DO NOT PUBLISH THIS SECTION	DEC 2 9 2000 APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS
	D BY IN A DIZONA
1. The TER corporate name name	1 CHOIC WALL IN ARIZONA
must contain DAD	C. O.C. O.
corporate ending	The name of the corporation is: REZsolutions (PHX), Inc. (FN)
which may be	The name of the corporation is.
"corporation,"	A(n) Delaware Corporation
'association,'	(State, Province or Country)
"company,"	(Jiaic, Frommoo or Goding)
"limited,"	
"incorporated"	We are a foreign corporation applying for authority to transact business in the state of
or an	Arizona.
abbreviation of	
any of these	We are a foreign corporation currently authorized to transact business in Arizona and
words. If you	must now file this Application for New Authority pursuant to A.R.S. § 10-1504 becau
are the holder	must now file this Application for New Authority pulsuality 7 10-150
or assignee of a	we have changed the following in our domicile jurisdiction:
tradename or trademark.	Our actual corporate name (or the name under which we originally obtained autho
attach	in Arizona).
Declaration of	☐ The period of our duration.
Tradename Holder	
form. If your	The state, province or country of our incorporation.
name is not	
available for	The exact name of the foreign corporation is:
use in Arizona,	<u> </u>
you must adopt a	Pegasus Solutions Companies • kgc
fictitious name	•
and provide a	If the exact name of the foreign corporation is not available for use in this state, then the
resolution	fictitious name adopted for use by the corporation in Arizona is:
adopting the name, which must	neithous name adopted for use by the corporation in a second
be executed by	Œ
the corporation	
Secretary.	
_	2. The name of the state, province or country in which the foreign corporation is
<ol><li>You must</li></ol>	incorpurated is:
provide the	•••••
total duration	Delaware
in years for	Delaware
which your	
corporation was	3. The foreign corporation was incorporated on the <u>22ndday of December</u>
formed to endure. If	to account the marind of its duration is: nemetical
perpetual	1986 and the period of its duration is: perpetual
succession, so	
indicate in this	4. The street address of the principal office of the foreign corporation in the state, province
section. Do not	
leave blank, or	or country of its incorporation is:
state not	
applicable.	30 Old Rudnick Lane, Suite 100, Dover, Delaware 19901
5. The	
statutory agent	
address <u>cannot</u>	
be a P.O. Box.	
It must be a	· ·
physical address	
in Arizona.	
Include City, State and Zip	
Scate and Zip	5. The name and street address of the statutory agent for the foreign corporation in Arizon
	is:
	C T Corporation System
f	

e/o C T Corporation system, 3225 North Central Avenue,

Phoenix, Arizona 85012

AZD45 - 4/1 I/DE C T System Online

DO NOT PUBLISH THIS SECTION	5.a.	The street address of the known place of business of the foreign corporation in Arizona IF DIFFERENT from the street address of the statutory agent is:		
		7500 North Dreamy Draw Drive, Suite 120		
		Phoenix, Arizona 85020		
5.b. Indicate to which address the Annual				
Report should be mailed.				
6. If the purpose of your	5.o.	The Annual Report and general correspondence should be mailed to the address specified above in section 4 or 5a		
corporation has any limitations with regard to this section, so indicate. If not, state no	6.	The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any and all lawful business in which corporations may engage in the state, province or country under whose law the foreign corporation is incorporated, with the following limitations if any:		
limitations.		No Limitations		
	7.	The names and usual business addresses of the current directors and officers of the foreign corporation are: (Attach additional sheets if necessary.)		
Name:		John F. Davis, Director and President [title]		
Address:		3811 Turtle Creek Blvd. Stc. 1100		
Ciry, State, Zip:	•	Dallas, Texas 75219		
Name:		Ric L. Floyd, Director, Vice President & Secretary [title]		
Address:		3811 Turtle Creek Blvd., Ste. 1100		
City, State, Zip:		Dallas, Texas 75219		
Name:				
Address:				
City, State, Zip:				
8. The total number of authorized shares-cannot be "zero" or "N/A".	8.	The foreign corporation is authorized to issue 1000 shares, itemized as follows: (Attach additional sheets if necessary.)		
Include authorized, not issued shares in this		1000 shares of <u>common</u> [class or series] stock at		
section.		no par value or par value of \$ .01 per share.		
		shares of[class or series] stock at		
		no par value or par value of S per share.		
		shares of[class or series] stock at		
	•	no par value or par value of S per share.		

32:345 - 4-11-90-C T System Online

DO NOT PUBLISH	9 The foreign corporation has issued 1000 shares, itemized as follows:
THIS SECTION	1000 shares of common [class or series] stock at
9. The total number of assued shares cannot be "N'A".	
	no par value or par value of S01per shareshares of[class or series] stock at
	no par value or par value of S per share.
The Application must	shares of [class or series] stock at
be accompanied by the following: A	no par value or par value of \$ per share.
Certificate of Disclosure, executed	10. The character of business the foreign corporation initially intends to conduct in Arizona is:
in 30 days of activery to the	Distribution, technology and reservation services to hotels
Commission, by a duly	DATED this 18th day of December, 2000.
authorized officer	Pegasus Solutions Companies
Attach a certified copy	
of your articles of incorporation, all	Executed by
amendments and	Ric L. Floyd, Vice President and Secretary
mergers (AZ Const.	[print name] [title]
Art. XIV, §8) and a certificate of existence	PHONE FAX
or document of similar	[optional] [optional]
import duly authenticated (within	
60 days) by the official	ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT BY STATUTORY AGENT
having custody of corporate records in	The undersigned hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment as statutory agent of this corporation
the state, province or	effective this 18th day of MacCental 2000.
country under whose	orace of the same
laws we are incorporated.	
•	Signature Vickie M. Prince Assistant Secretary
The agent may consent to the appointment by	
either executing the	[Print Name]

CF:0024 Rev. 10/99

**RECORDED: 06/03/2008** 

consent, attaching a cover letter, or if paying by check, executing the check.

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003787 FRAME: 0656